

O/A 2-16-81

Handwritten signature

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

FILED

CASE NO. 63,805

DEC 5 1933

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT

MEGAN MOORE, etc., et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

CHESTER MORRIS, M.D., et al.,

Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

SAMS, GERSTEIN, WARD,
NEWMAN & BECKHAM, P. A.
700 Concord Building
66 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130

and
DANIELS AND HICKS
1414 duPont Building
169 East Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 374-8171

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-16
A. General Facts Relating to Susan's Pregnancy.	1-2
B. Specific Evidence Relevant to Statute of Limitations.	2-16
1. Testimony of Susan Moore	2-5
2. Testimony of Henry Moore	5-8
3. Medical Records and Testimony of Dr. Stuart Brown	8-12
4. Testimony of Other Physicians Who Cared for Megan	12-16
ARGUMENT	16-33
POINT I	16-30
THE RECORD FAILS TO CONCLUSIVELY DEMONSTRATE THAT THE MOORES KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN OF NEGLIGENCE OR INJURY TO THEIR DAUGHTER PRIOR TO 1977.	
POINT II	30-33
ASSUMING THE PROBLEMS AT MEGAN'S BIRTH ARE DEEMED TO BE AN INJURY CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE, THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS SHOULD NOT BEGIN TO RUN ON A SEPARATE AND SCIENTIFICALLY UNDETECTABLE BRAIN DAMAGE.	
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34

TABLE OF CASES CITED

	<u>PAGE</u>
Almengor v. Dade County, 359 So.2d 892 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	17,19,26
Bridgford v. U.S., 550 F.2d 978 (4th Cir. 1977)	32
Brooks v. Cerrato, 355 So.2d 119 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978), cert. denied 361 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1978)	22,23
Brown v. Armstrong World Industries, Inc., So.2d _____, 8 F.L.W., No. 44, p.2619 (Fla. 3d DCA 11/1/1983)	24,32
Eland v. Aylward, 373 So.2d 92 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	21
Holl v. Talcott, 191 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1966)	16
In re Rule 9.331, 416 So.2d 1127,1130 (1982)	16
Johnson v. Mulley, 385 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 198)	19,20, 21,26
Landes v. Delp, 327 F.Supp. 766 (E.D.Penn. 1971)	30
Lee v. United States, 485 F.Supp. 883 (E.D.N.Y. 1980)	29
Meehan v. The Celotex Corporation, So.2d _____, 8 F.L.W., p.2728 (Fla. 3d DCA, November 15, 1983)	25
Nardone v. Reynolds, 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)	17,26

Nolan v. Sarason, 379 So.2d 161 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	22
Portis v. U.S., 483 F.2d 670 (4th Cir. 1973)	32
Reid v. U.S., 224 F.2d 102 (5th Cir. 1955)1	30
Salvaggio v. Austin, 336 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	23
Swagel v. Goldman, 393 So.2d 65 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	21,22
Tetstone v. Adams, 373 So.2d 362 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	21
Tool v. U.S., 306 F.Supp. 1063 (D.Conn. 1969)	30
United States v. Kubrick, 444 U.S. 111, 62 L.Ed.2d 259, 100 S.Ct. 352 (1979)	30
Wills v. Sears, Roebuck & Co., 351 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1977)	16
Wilson v. Johns-Manville Sales Corp., 684 F.2d 111 (D.C. Cir. 1982)	31

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Fla. Stat. § 95.11(4) (1969)	17
